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Meggan LaPorte <meggan.laporte@azahcccs.gov>

RFPYH24-0001 Request for Briefing Schedule
1 message

Theresa Rassas <trassas@omlaw.com> Wed, Jan 10, 2024 at 5:40 PM
To: "RFPYH24-0001@azahcccs.gov" <RFPYH24-0001@azahcccs.gov>, "meggan.laporte@azahcccs.gov"
<meggan.laporte@azahcccs.gov>, "procurement@azahcccs.gov" <procurement@azahcccs.gov>
Cc: Crystal Buxton <cbuxton@omlaw.com>, David Rosenbaum <drosenbaum@omlaw.com>, Grace Rebling
<grebling@omlaw.com>, "bwjohnson@swlaw.com" <bwjohnson@swlaw.com>, "Gordon, Matthew P. (Perkins Coie)"
<MGordon@perkinscoie.com>, "Porter, Hannah H." <hannah.porter@gknet.com>, "daniel@ha-firm.com" <daniel@ha-
firm.com>

Dear Ms. LaPorte,

We received Mr. Johnson’s Response on behalf of AzCH to our Protest. We have not received a Response from United.
Without waiving arguments regarding the validity of those responses, we are seeking your guidance by way of a Briefing
Schedule.

Specifically, we request that you set response deadline for United and a reply deadline for Protestors.

We propose a schedule of:

Response Deadline - January 17;

Reply Deadline – January 24.

We understand that the Protest Process is a significant undertaking for you and your staff. We appreciate the opportunity
to be heard.

Best Regards,

Theresa Rassas for Banner-University Care Advantage

 

Theresa C. Rassás

602-640-9395 (direct)

OSBORN

MALEDON

2929 N. Central Ave, Ste. 2000
Phoenix, AZ 85012
omlaw.com

CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION OF COUNSEL

This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any
unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by
reply email and destroy all copies of the original message.
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